SLU (8-3; 3-2 LIBERTY) -vs- VASSARMB (9-2; 5-0 LIBERTY)
01/08/22 at AFC Gym; Poughkeepsie, N.Y.

_II?_ate: (‘)116%8;'\2/'2 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Slirt:::e-AF-C Gym; Poughkeepsie, N.Y. SLU 30 33 63
Referees: Paul Rickard, Cameron Gibson, Joey Reyes VASSARMB 21 47 68
SLU 63
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Trent Adamson * 28 6-10 0-0 5-6 5-4 9 4 1 2 1 o 17
33  Will Engelhardt * 34 6-15 2-7 1-2 1-6 7 1 1 3 0 1 15
23  Aiden Macaulay * 28 3-4 1-1 3-4 1-1 2 0 0 0 0] 1 10
02 Trey Syroka * 33 39 0-2 2-4 0-1 1 4 3 2 0 2 8
03 Miles Davis * 26 0-5 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 1
32 Jack Wirtanen 12 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 (0] 0 4
13  Gavin Macaulay 21 1-3 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 2 2 0 0] 3 3
11  Luke Hicks 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 0 3
10 Carter Storey 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
24  Andrew Cowan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 ] 0 0
Totals - 200 23-52 4-15 13-20 11-20 31 16 11 10 1 7 63
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28 46.43 % 2-8 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 10-24 41.67 % 2-7 28.57 % 11-18 61.11 %
Total 23-52 442 % 4-15 26.7 % 13-20 65.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 12 18:57
VASSARMB 68
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Jack Rothenberg * 32 9-15 1-1 2-2 3-3 6 1 2 5 0 0o 21
32 Zach Johnson * 31 8-13 0-0 3-4 4-7 11 4 3 2 1 1 19
04 Ethan Ellis * 33 4-9 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 8
10 Avni Mustafaj * 34 1-4 0-1 4-4 1-10 11 0 4 4 0 2 6
13  Kevin McAuliffe * 16 2-5 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
23  Luke Adams 12 1-3 1-3 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
05 Zev Katz 18 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 3
30 Logan Scott 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 0 2
02 Alan Cedeno 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Rayan El Amine 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21  Case Parsons 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11  Neville Lee o+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-58 4-16 10-11 12-25 37 12 12 15 2 5 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-30 30.00 % 2-9 22.22% 1-1 100.00 %
Second Half 18-28 64.29 % 2-7 28.57% 9-10 90.00 %
Total 27-58 46.6 % 4-16 25.0 % 10-11 90.9 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 9

Points in the Paint: 44
Largest Lead: 6 2nd-05:23

Fast Break Points: O



1st Half Box Score

SLU 30
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Trent Adamson 14 4-6 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 1 1 1 0 8
33  Will Engelhardt 16 3-8 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 (0] (0] 0 0 1 6
23  Aiden Macaulay 12 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 1 5
2 Trey Syroka 15 34 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 6
3 Miles Davis 15 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0] 0 0 0 0
32  Jack Wirtanen 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
13  Gavin Macaulay 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0
11  Luke Hicks 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 3
10  Carter Storey 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
24  Andrew Cowan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-28 2-8 2-2 3-14 17 6 6 4 1 4 30
46.4 % 25.0 % 100.0 %
VASSARMB 21
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Jack Rothenberg 13 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0] 1 3 0 0 2
32  Zach Johnson 14 3-7 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 6
4 Ethan Ellis 14 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 1 0 0 2
10  Avni Mustafaj 16 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 1 0 1 2
13  Kevin McAuliffe 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
23  Luke Adams 9 1-2 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Zev Katz 8 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0] 1 1 0 1 3
30 Logan Scott 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
2 Alan Cedeno 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0] 0 0 0 0 0
15 Rayan El Amine 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 1 0 0 0 0
21 Case Parsons 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 6] 0 0
11  Neville Lee 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-30 2-9 1-1 7-12 19 2 5 7 1 2 21

30.0 % 22.2 % 100.0

%



2nd Half Box Score

SLU 33
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Trent Adamson 14 2-4 0-0 5-6 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 9
33 Will Engelhardt 18 3-7 2-5 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 0 9
23  Aiden Macaulay 16 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
2 Trey Syroka 18 0-5 0-1 2-4 0-0 0 3 3 1 0 1 2
3 Miles Davis 11 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
32  Jack Wirtanen 6 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 (0] 0 0 0 4
13  Gavin Macaulay 11 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3
11  Luke Hicks 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Carter Storey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
24  Andrew Cowan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-24 2-7 11-18 8-6 14 10 5 6 0 3 33
41.7 % 28.6 % 61.1 %
VASSARMB 47
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Jack Rothenberg 19 8-10 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 19
32 Zach Johnson 17 5-6 0-0 3-4 2-4 6 3 2 2 1 1 13
4 Ethan Ellis 19 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 6
10  Avni Mustafaj 18 0-0 0-0 4-4 1-5 6 0 3 3 0 1 4
13  Kevin McAuliffe 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
23  Luke Adams 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Zev Katz 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
30 Logan Scott 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
2 Alan Cedeno 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
15 Rayan El Amine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
21 Case Parsons 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 6] 6] 0 0
11  Neville Lee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 18-28 2-7 9-10 5-13 18 10 7 8 1 3 47

64.3 % 28.6 % 90.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: SLU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: VASSARMB
MISS LAYUP by ENGELHARDT,WILL 19:53
== REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZACH
19:25 MISS LAYUP by ROTHENBERG,JACK
REBOUND DEF by ENGELHARDT,WILL ==
GOOD JUMPER by ENGELHARDT,WILL(fastbreak) 19:17 2-0 V2
18:54 TURNOVER by ROTHENBERG,JACK
STEAL by SYROKA,TREY 18:53
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MILES 18:50
REBOUND OFF by ADAMSON,TRENT -
MISS 3PTR by SYROKA,TREY 18:39
- REBOUND DEF by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI
18:17 MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,TRENT -
GOOD JUMPER by ADAMSON,TRENT 17:53 4-0 V 4
17:23 TURNOVER by ELLIS,ETHAN
STEAL by MACAULAY,AIDEN 17:22
17:17 FOUL by JOHNSON,ZACH
GOOD FT by MACAULAY,AIDEN 17:17 5-0 V5
GOOD FT by MACAULAY,AIDEN 17:17 6-0 V 6
17:09 MISS 3PTR by MCAULIFFE,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MILES -
16:59 FOUL by MCAULIFFE,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by MACAULAY,AIDEN 16:45
== REBOUND DEF by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI
16:35 MISS JUMPER by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI
REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,TRENT ==
MISS JUMPER by ENGELHARDT,WILL 16:18

== REBOUND DEF by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI
15:54 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZACH
== REBOUND OFF by ROTHENBERG,JACK

FOUL by SYROKA,TREY 15:51
15:51 SUB IN by KATZ,ZEV
15:51 SUB IN by SCOTT,LOGAN
15:51 SUB OUT by MCAULIFFE,KEVIN
15:51 SUB OUT by ROTHENBERG,JACK
15:37 MISS 3PTR by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI
REBOUND DEF by SYROKA,TREY -
MISS JUMPER by ADAMSON,TRENT 15:14
- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,LOGAN
15:04 MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MILES -
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,MILES 14:52
REBOUND OFF by ADAMSON,TRENT -
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMSON,TRENT(in the paint) 14:50 8-0 V 8
SUB IN by HICKS,LUKE 14:50
SUB IN by MACAULAY,GAVIN 14:50
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MILES 14:50
SUB OUT by MACAULAY,AIDEN 14:50
14:50 SUB IN by ADAMS,LUKE
14:50 SUB OUT by ELLIS,ETHAN
14:32 TURNOVER by KATZ,ZEV
STEAL by MACAULAY,GAVIN 14:29
GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,LUKE 14:27 11-0 V11

ASSIST by MACAULAY,GAVIN ==
14:04 11-3 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,LUKE
== ASSIST by KATZ,ZEV
FOUL by MACAULAY,GAVIN 14:00
14:00 11-4 V7 GOOD FT by ADAMS,LUKE



MISS LAYUP by ENGELHARDT,WILL 13:45
13:45 BLOCK by SCOTT,LOGAN
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZACH
13:23 11-6 V5 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI

MISS 3PTR by ENGELHARDT,WILL 13:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI
12:45 TURNOVER by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI
12:45 SUB IN by ROTHENBERG,JACK
12:45 SUB IN by CEDENO,ALAN
12:45 SUB OUT by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI
12:45 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZACH
GOOD JUMPER by SYROKA,TREY 12:34 13-6 V7

ASSIST by HICKS,LUKE --
12:22 13-9 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by KATZ,ZEV
-- ASSIST by ROTHENBERG,JACK

MISS LAYUP by ADAMSON,TRENT 12:05
REBOUND OFF by ADAMSON,TRENT --
TURNOVER by ADAMSON,TRENT 12:03
11:37 MISS LAYUP by ROTHENBERG,JACK
REBOUND DEF by ENGELHARDT,WILL --
TURNOVER by HICKS,LUKE 11:21
11:19 STEAL by KATZ,ZEV
FOUL by HICKS,LUKE 11:18
SUB IN by MACAULAY,AIDEN 11:18
SUB IN by DAVIS,MILES 11:18
SUB IN by WIRTANEN,JACK 11:18
SUB OUT by SYROKA,TREY 11:18
SUB OUT by HICKS,LUKE 11:18
SUB OUT by ADAMSON,TRENT 11:18
FOUL by DAVIS,MILES 11:11
11:00 MISS LAYUP by KATZ,ZEV
-- REBOUND OFF by ROTHENBERG,JACK
10:56 MISS LAYUP by ROTHENBERG,JACK
REBOUND DEF by ENGELHARDT,WILL --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MILES 10:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,LOGAN
10:27 MISS 3PTR by CEDENO,ALAN
REBOUND DEF by MACAULAY,GAVIN --
MISS 3PTR by ENGELHARDT,WILL 10:19
-- REBOUND DEF by CEDENO,ALAN
09:58 SUB IN by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI
09:58 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZACH
09:58 SUB OUT by ADAMS,LUKE
09:58 SUB OUT by SCOTT,LOGAN
09:47 MISS LAYUP by ROTHENBERG,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ZACH
09:41 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZACH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:35 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by ENGELHARDT,WILL --
GOOD LAYUP by ENGELHARDT,WILL(in the paint) 09:26 15-9 V 6
08:59 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZACH

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ZACH
08:57 15-11 V4 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZACH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:52

SUB IN by STOREY,CARTER 08:52

SUB OUT by ENGELHARDT,WILL 08:52
08:52 SUB IN by AMINE,RAYAN EL
08:52 SUB IN by MCAULIFFE,KEVIN
08:52 SUB IN by ELLIS,ETHAN

08:52 SUB OUT by ROTHENBERG,JACK



08:52 SUB OUT by KATZ,ZEV

08:52 SUB OUT by CEDENO,ALAN
TURNOVER by STOREY,CARTER 08:49
08:48 STEAL by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI
08:23 15-13 V2 GOOD JUMPER by MCAULIFFE,KEVIN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MACAULAY,AIDEN 07:59 18-13 V5
ASSIST by STOREY,CARTER --
07:34 MISS 3PTR by MCAULIFFE,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by WIRTANEN,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by STOREY,CARTER 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI
07:08 18-15 V3 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by AMINE,RAYAN EL

GOOD JUMPER by STOREY,CARTER 06:51 20-15 V5
ASSIST by MACAULAY,GAVIN --
SUB IN by ADAMSON,TRENT 06:27
SUB IN by SYROKA,TREY 06:27
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MILES 06:27
SUB OUT by WIRTANEN,JACK 06:27
06:02 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,ETHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MCAULIFFE,KEVIN
05:45 20-17 V3 GOOD JUMPER by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI

MISS 3PTR by MACAULAY,GAVIN 05:15
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZACH
04:56 MISS LAYUP by AMINE,RAYAN EL
BLOCK by ADAMSON,TRENT 04:56
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:52 SUB IN by ROTHENBERG,JACK
04:52 SUB IN by ADAMS,LUKE
04:52 SUB OUT by AMINE,RAYAN EL
04:52 SUB OUT by MCAULIFFE,KEVIN

04:51 20-19 V1 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,ZACH

SUB IN by COWAN,ANDREW 04:35
SUB IN by DAVIS,MILES 04:35
SUB IN by ENGELHARDT,WILL 04:35
SUB OUT by MACAULAY,AIDEN 04:35
SUB OUT by MACAULAY,GAVIN 04:35
SUB OUT by STOREY,CARTER 04:35
GOOD JUMPER by SYROKA,TREY 04:22 22-19 V3
ASSIST by ADAMSON,TRENT --
03:59 TURNOVER by ROTHENBERG,JACK
TURNOVER by SYROKA,TREY 03:41
03:19 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MILES --
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMSON,TRENT(in the paint) 03:01 24-19 V5
FOUL by ADAMSON,TRENT 02:53
SUB IN by HICKS,LUKE 02:53
SUB OUT by COWAN,ANDREW 02:53
02:53 SUB IN by PARSONS,CASE
02:53 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZACH
02:37 MISS LAYUP by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,LUKE 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:13 24-21 V3 GOOD JUMPER by ROTHENBERG,JACK(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SYROKA,TREY 02:02 26-21 V5

01:38 TURNOVER by PARSONS,CASE
STEAL by ENGELHARDT,WILL 01:33
GOOD DUNK by ADAMSON,TRENT(in the paint) 01:29 28-21 V7

ASSIST by HICKS,LUKE --



FOUL by ADAMSON,TRENT
SUB IN by WIRTANEN,JACK
SUB OUT by ADAMSON, TRENT

REBOUND DEF by ENGELHARDT,WILL
GOOD LAYUP by ENGELHARDT,WILL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
00:59

00:28
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04

30-21

V9

SUB IN by CEDENO,ALAN
SUB IN by KATZ,ZEV

SUB OUT by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI
SUB OUT by ADAMS,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by KATZ,ZEV

TURNOVER by ROTHENBERG,JACK

SUB IN by LEE,NEVILLE
SUB OUT by CEDENO,ALAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: SLU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: VASSARMB
MISS LAYUP by ENGELHARDT,WILL 19:42
REBOUND OFF by ENGELHARDT,WILL -
GOOD LAYUP by ENGELHARDT,WILL(in the paint) 19:39 32-21 V11
19:14 TURNOVER by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI
19:08 FOUL by JOHNSON,ZACH
GOOD FT by ADAMSON,TRENT 18:57 33-21 V12
GOOD FT by ADAMSON,TRENT 18:57 34-21 V 13
18:44 34-23 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZACH(in the paint)
- ASSIST by ROTHENBERG,JACK
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMSON,TRENT(in the paint) 18:21 36-23 V 13
17:58 36-25 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by ROTHENBERG,JACK(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MILES 17:39
- REBOUND DEF by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI
17:20 36-27 V9 GOOD LAYUP by ROTHENBERG,JACK(in the paint)
FOUL by ADAMSON,TRENT 17:19
17:19 36-28 V8 GOOD FT by ROTHENBERG,JACK
SUB IN by WIRTANEN,JACK 17:19
SUB OUT by ADAMSON,TRENT 17:19
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,MILES 17:07
- REBOUND DEF by MCAULIFFE,KEVIN
17:00 MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MILES ==
16:50 FOUL by ROTHENBERG,JACK
GOOD FT by SYROKA, TREY 16:50 37-28 V9
MISS FT by SYROKA,TREY 16:50
- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZACH
16:33 MISS 3PTR by MCAULIFFE,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by WIRTANEN,JACK -
GOOD 3PTR by ENGELHARDT,WILL 16:23 40-28 V 12
ASSIST by SYROKA,TREY -
16:11 40-31 V9 GOOD 3PTR by MCAULIFFE,KEVIN
- ASSIST by ELLIS,ETHAN
MISS LAYUP by SYROKA,TREY 15:47
- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZACH
15:32 40-34 V6 GOOD 3PTR by ROTHENBERG,JACK
== ASSIST by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI
15:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by HICKS,LUKE 15:28
SUB IN by MACAULAY,GAVIN 15:28
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MILES 15:28
SUB OUT by MACAULAY,AIDEN 15:28
15:28 SUB IN by KATZ,ZEV
15:28 SUB OUT by MCAULIFFE,KEVIN



MISS LAYUP by SYROKA,TREY 15:15
- REBOUND DEF by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI
14:58 TURNOVER by ROTHENBERG,JACK
STEAL by SYROKA,TREY 14:57
GOOD LAYUP by WIRTANEN,JACK (fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:53 42-34 V8
ASSIST by SYROKA,TREY -

14:28 MISS LAYUP by ROTHENBERG,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI

14:24 MISS 3PTR by KATZ,ZEV

REBOUND DEF by ENGELHARDT,WILL --

FOUL by HICKS,LUKE 14:03

SUB IN by DAVIS,MILES 14:03

SUB OUT by SYROKA,TREY 14:03
14:03 SUB IN by SCOTT,LOGAN
14:03 SUB OUT by ROTHENBERG,JACK
13:50 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ZACH
13:46 42-36 V6 GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,ZACH(in the paint)

13:27 FOUL by SCOTT,LOGAN
MISS FT by DAVIS,MILES 13:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DAVIS,MILES 13:27 43-36 V7
13:27 SUB IN by ADAMS,LUKE
13:27 SUB OUT by ELLIS,ETHAN
FOUL by ENGELHARDT,WILL 13:10
13:00 43-38 V5 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,LOGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI
12:35 SUB IN by ROTHENBERG,JACK
12:35 SUB IN by CEDENO,ALAN
12:35 SUB OUT by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI
12:35 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZACH
GOOD 3PTR by ENGELHARDT,WILL 12:33 46-38 V8
ASSIST by HICKS,LUKE --
12:13 MISS 3PTR by KATZ,ZEV
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,LUKE
12:09 TURNOVER by ADAMS,LUKE
GOOD LAYUP by WIRTANEN,JACK(in the paint) 12:09 48-38 V 10
SUB IN by SYROKA,TREY 12:09
SUB OUT by MACAULAY,GAVIN 12:09
12:09 SUB IN by ELLIS,ETHAN
12:09 SUB OUT by ADAMS,LUKE
12:06 FOUL by SCOTT,LOGAN
MISS FT by WIRTANEN,JACK 12:06
-- REBOUND DEF by ROTHENBERG,JACK
12:06 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZACH
12:06 SUB OUT by SCOTT,LOGAN
11:51 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ZACH
SUB IN by MACAULAY,AIDEN 11:47
SUB OUT by HICKS,LUKE 11:47
TURNOVER by SYROKA,TREY 11:14
11:13 STEAL by JOHNSON,ZACH
11:05 48-40 V8 GOOD LAYUP by ROTHENBERG,JACK(in the paint)
FOUL by WIRTANEN,JACK 11:03
11:03 48-41 V7 GOOD FT by ROTHENBERG,JACK
SUB IN by ADAMSON,TRENT 11:03
SUB OUT by WIRTANEN,JACK 11:03
11:03 SUB IN by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI
11:03 SUB OUT by CEDENO,ALAN
MISS LAYUP by ADAMSON,TRENT 10:44
REBOUND OFF by ADAMSON,TRENT --
TURNOVER by ENGELHARDT,WILL 10:38

10:37 STEAL by KATZ,ZEV



SUB IN by COWAN,ANDREW
SUB OUT by ENGELHARDT,WILL

MISS FT by SYROKA,TREY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by SYROKA,TREY

FOUL by COWAN,ANDREW
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by DAVIS,MILES
MISS LAYUP by ADAMSON,TRENT

REBOUND OFF by ADAMSON,TRENT

GOOD FT by ADAMSON,TRENT
MISS FT by ADAMSON,TRENT

SUB IN by ENGELHARDT,WILL
SUB OUT by COWAN,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMSON,TRENT(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SYROKA,TREY

FOUL by SYROKA,TREY

SUB IN by MACAULAY,GAVIN

SUB OUT by DAVIS,MILES

GOOD FT by ADAMSON,TRENT
GOOD FT by ADAMSON,TRENT

MISS 3PTR by ENGELHARDT,WILL

TURNOVER by ADAMSON,TRENT

FOUL by MACAULAY,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON, TRENT

GOOD LAYUP by MACAULAY,AIDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SYROKA,TREY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

48-43

49-43

49-45

49-46

49-48

50-48

50-50

52-50
52-52

52-53
52-54

53-54
54-54
54-56

54-58

54-60

56-60

V5

V 6

V 4

V3

Vi

V2

V2

H1
H2

H1

H2

H 4

H 6

H4

MISS LAYUP by ROTHENBERG,JACK

REBOUND OFF by ROTHENBERG,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by ROTHENBERG,JACK(in the paint)
FOUL by ELLIS,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZACH(in the paint)
ASSIST by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ZACH

STEAL by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI

GOOD LAYUP by ROTHENBERG,JACK(in the paint)

BLOCK by JOHNSON,ZACH

FOUL by ELLIS,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by ROTHENBERG,JACK

SUB IN by MCAULIFFE,KEVIN

SUB OUT by KATZ,ZEV

GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,ETHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by ROTHENBERG,JACK(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZACH

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ZACH

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ZACH

FOUL by JOHNSON,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZACH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI
GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,ETHAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZACH
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ZACH
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZACH(in the paint)

MISS FT by JOHNSON,ZACH

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ZACH

SUB IN by KATZ,ZEV

SUB IN by SCOTT,LOGAN

SUB OUT by MCAULIFFE,KEVIN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZACH



GOOD LAYUP by MACAULAY,AIDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ENGELHARDT,WILL

REBOUND DEF by MACAULAY,AIDEN
TURNOVER by ENGELHARDT,WILL

MISS 3PTR by MACAULAY,GAVIN

FOUL by ADAMSON,TRENT

STEAL by MACAULAY,GAVIN

MISS FT by ENGELHARDT,WILL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by ENGELHARDT,WILL
MISS LAYUP by SYROKA,TREY

REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,TRENT
MISS 3PTR by ENGELHARDT,WILL

STEAL by MACAULAY,GAVIN

GOOD LAYUP by MACAULAY,GAVIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD FT by MACAULAY,GAVIN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ENGELHARDT,WILL
REBOUND OFF by MACAULAY,AIDEN

MISS FT by MACAULAY,AIDEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by MACAULAY,AIDEN
FOUL by SYROKA,TREY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SYROKA,TREY

FOUL by SYROKA,TREY

TURNOVER by ENGELHARDT,WILL

04:51

04:24
04:15
03:52
03:29
03:13
02:54
02:54
02:54
02:54
02:54
02:34
02:32
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:21

02:02

01:53
01:23
01:21

01:18
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14
00:55
00:38
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:20
00:06
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02

58-60

58-62

58-64

59-64

61-64

62-64

63-64

63-65
63-66

63-67
63-68

H2

H 4

H 6

H5

H3

H2

H1

H2
H3

H4
H5

MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,ETHAN(iN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI
GOOD LAYUP by ROTHENBERG,JACK(in the paint)

SUB IN by ADAMS,LUKE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZACH
SUB OUT by KATZ,ZEV

SUB OUT by SCOTT,LOGAN
TURNOVER by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI

FOUL by ELLIS,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by ROTHENBERG,JACK
TURNOVER by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI

FOUL by ADAMS,LUKE

SUB IN by KATZ,ZEV
SUB OUT by ADAMS,LUKE
TURNOVER by ROTHENBERG,JACK

FOUL by JOHNSON,ZACH

GOOD FT by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI

GOOD FT by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZACH

GOOD FT by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI
GOOD FT by MUSTAFAJ,AVNI



